
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

TRANSPORTATION BUREAU / RAIL SAFETY SECTION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, 6th Floor, Springfield, Illinois 62701 

Village Of Western Springs, 
an Illinois Municipal Corporation, 
  Petitioner,  
 
v. 
 
State Of Illinois, Department 
Of Transportation, Division 
Of Highways, and BNSF Railway 
Company, a Delaware Corporation, 
  Respondents.  
 
 

Petition for an Order to upgrade, replace and 
close BNSF Railway Company's crossing, 
designated As AAR/DOT #079517X, milepost 
15.59 in the City of Western Springs, Cook 
County, Illinois and permit construction and 
maintenance of a new Pedestrian Underpass 
Crossing to be designated as AAR/DOT 
#974394G, milepost 15.80 in the Village of 
Western Springs, Cook County, Illinois. 

T20-0023 
 
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY OR BY 
MAIL 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 

Receipt is acknowledged of the original Petition electronically filed April 15, 2020 on e-Docket 
in the above matter. You may view the petition in e-Docket and if you have an e-Docket account 
you may file petitions, pleadings, etc. electronically. If you do not have an e-Docket account, 
you may apply for one at www.icc.illinois.gov/e-docket. 
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Docket Number – T20-0023 

*Active Parties - 2 - 

Service List 
 
Daniel C. Peltier 
BNSF Railway 
80 44th Ave. NE 
Minneapolis, MN 55421    * 
daniel.peltier@bnsf.com 
  

Kevin W. Baldwin 
Law Department 
BNSF Railway Company 
2500 Lou Menk Drive - AOB-3 
Fort Worth, TX 76131    * 
kevin.baldwin@bnsf.com 
  

Document Processor 
BNSF Railway Company 
C T Corporation System 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 814 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
Fax: (312) 345-4343 
  

Robert J. Prendergast 
Daley Mohan Groble, P.C. 
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
rprendergast@daleymohan.com 
  

Cynthia Watters 
Attn: William Pearsall 
Bureau Chief 
IDOT 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
cynthia.watters@illinois.gov 
  

Christopher M. Murauski 
Transportation - Railroad 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
christopher.murauski@illinois.gov 
  

Jennifer R. Kuntz 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 313 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
jennifer.kuntz@illinois.gov 
  

Lawrence D. Parrish 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
100 W. Randolph, Ste. 6-600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
lawrence.parrish@illinois.gov 
  

William Pearsall 
Bureau of Safety Programs and Engineering 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
william.pearsall@illinois.gov 
  

Michael T. Jurusik 
Attorney 
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd. 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1660 
Chicago, IL 60606-2903    * 
mtjurusik@ktjlaw.com 
  

  
 


